

American Redbone Days Hunt Contract

Host Club:

Location/Address:

This letter is to serve as a contract between the American Redbone Coonhound Association and the host club regarding the hosting of the American Redbone Days Events.

Dates of American Redbone Days: TBD

American Redbone Coonhound Association (ARCA) will be responsible for the following items:

- 1. Ordering all trophies and awards.
- 2. Handling all advertising.
- 3. Supplying all entry information and the personnel to confirm entries.
- 4. All nights will be a 2 hour hunt.
- 5. Pay guides on Thursday night only.
- 6. Obtaining dates and licenses for American Redbone Days.
- 7. 25/75 split after all expenses are paid for UKC events and treeing contests.
- 8. Responsible for expense and profit records during the event.
- 9. Supplying a public address system.

The host club will be responsible for the following:

- 1. Supplying one qualified judge and guide per cast each of three nights.
- 2. Supply required number of Purina judges.
- 3. Supplying facilities to serve as headquarters for all event entries.
- 4. Supply signs to event location.
- 5. The requesting and obtaining of proper police protection.
- 6. Supplying food at the event location. All proceeds from the kitchen will be retained by the host club.
- 7. Responsible for any rent of fairgrounds or grounds where the event is held, from club profit.
- 8. Cleaning up the event grounds during and after the event.
- 9. Supplying show benches that meet UKC requirements.
- 10. Supply MOHs and Bench show judges for all UKC events.
- 11. Obtain any local required hunt/field trial permits.

American Redbone Coonhound Association Agreed:

Representative ARCA	Office Held
Date Signed	
Host Club Agreed:	
President	Date Signed
Vice President	Date Signed
Secretary	Date Signed
Treasurer	Date Signed
Corresponding club member name, address, phones	